Year 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 

No of Students 1,371 1,410 1,379 1,352 1,685 

2.22.3 Other Welfare facilities provided for students 

✓ Granting of free laptop computers continued for all dayscholars registered for KDU degrees. 

Accordingly, nine hundred and seven (907) free laptops worth Rs. 123.8 Mn were given to 

students during the year.  

✓ Free accommodation facilities were continued to be provided for all Officer Cadets (1685). 

✓ Accommodation facilities for day scholars at a nominal rate were provided at Southern